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Indice Taux de v. Indice Taux de v. Indice Taux de v. Indice Taux de v. Indice Taux de v. Indice Taux de v. Indice Taux de v. Indice Taux de v.

2015 Jan 100,1 -1,5 101,3 -1,0 99,6 -2,2 98,8 2,4 100,1 0,5 100,1 -2,8 95,8 -6,7 102,8 -0,4
Feb 98,9 -1,2 99,9 -1,4 98,0 -1,6 100,4 1,6 98,3 -1,8 99,3 -0,8 95,0 -0,8 101,9 -0,9
Mrz 99,4 0,5 100,5 0,6 99,1 1,1 96,7 -3,7 102,6 4,4 97,0 -2,3 96,6 1,7 97,2 -4,6
Apr 101,2 1,8 99,2 -1,3 102,6 3,5 99,6 3,0 100,5 -2,0 101,7 4,8 101,4 5,0 101,9 4,8
Mai 100,1 -1,1 100,2 1,0 100,0 -2,5 100,8 1,2 99,5 -1,0 100,5 -1,2 99,0 -2,4 101,5 -0,4
Jun 103,0 2,9 100,6 0,4 104,7 4,7 100,8 0,0 97,9 -1,6 106,8 6,3 104,2 5,3 108,4 6,8
Jul 101,8 -1,2 99,8 -0,8 103,2 -1,4 99,8 -1,0 102,4 4,6 101,3 -5,1 105,1 0,9 98,9 -8,8
Aug 99,5 -2,3 97,9 -1,9 100,6 -2,5 97,6 -2,2 99,3 -3,0 99,6 -1,7 107,7 2,5 94,6 -4,3
Sep 97,8 -1,7 98,7 0,8 97,1 -3,5 98,4 0,8 98,3 -1,0 97,4 -2,2 100,2 -7,0 95,7 1,2
Okt 98,4 0,6 98,8 0,1 97,7 0,6 102,1 3,8 99,3 1,0 97,8 0,4 101,6 1,4 95,4 -0,3
Nov 99,6 1,2 100,6 1,8 99,0 1,3 99,1 -2,9 99,5 0,2 99,6 1,8 102,0 0,4 98,2 2,9
Dez 98,0 -1,6 99,5 -1,1 96,2 -2,8 104,2 5,1 99,2 -0,3 97,1 -2,5 91,2 -10,6 100,7 2,5

2016 Jan 100,4 2,4 99,5 0,0 100,4 4,4 104,5 0,3 99,0 -0,2 101,4 4,4 103,1 13,0 100,4 -0,3
Feb 99,6 -0,8 101,4 1,9 98,9 -1,5 97,9 -6,3 99,4 0,4 99,8 -1,6 101,2 -1,8 99,0 -1,4
Mrz 101,3 1,7 99,2 -2,2 102,9 4,0 99,6 1,7 98,8 -0,6 103,2 3,4 101,0 -0,2 104,6 5,7
Apr 100,6 -0,7 103,3 4,1 99,1 -3,7 98,8 -0,8 101,9 3,1 99,6 -3,5 103,4 2,4 97,2 -7,1
Mai 100,4 -0,2 100,3 -2,9 100,5 1,4 100,6 1,8 99,8 -2,1 100,9 1,3 106,7 3,2 97,3 0,1
Jun 100,3 -0,1 99,8 -0,5 100,6 0,1 100,5 -0,1 100,0 0,2 100,5 -0,4 99,8 -6,5 100,9 3,7
Jul 100,9 0,6 99,6 -0,2 102,0 1,4 98,6 -1,9 97,0 -3,0 103,8 3,3 106,1 6,3 102,4 1,5
Aug 101,2 0,3 99,4 -0,2 102,3 0,3 101,1 2,5 100,6 3,7 101,6 -2,1 108,8 2,5 97,2 -5,1
Sep 100,0 -1,2 100,9 1,5 99,6 -2,6 99,3 -1,8 97,6 -3,0 101,8 0,2 104,3 -4,1 100,3 3,2
Okt 103,2 3,2 102,2 1,3 104,2 4,6 100,3 1,0 102,7 5,2 103,6 1,8 106,0 1,6 102,1 1,8
Nov 101,4 -1,7 102,8 0,6 100,4 -3,6 101,6 1,3 99,9 -2,7 102,5 -1,1 104,8 -1,1 101,1 -1,0
Dez 105,9 4,4 102,5 -0,3 108,6 8,2 101,4 -0,2 107,1 7,2 105,0 2,4 110,3 5,2 101,8 0,7

2017 Jan 100,8 -4,8 101,1 -1,4 100,7 -7,3 99,7 -1,7 98,4 -8,1 102,7 -2,2 106,8 -3,2 100,1 -1,7
Feb 106,4 5,6 108,8 7,6 105,1 4,4 104,8 5,1 109,0 10,8 104,4 1,7 106,4 -0,4 103,1 3,0
Mrz 105,2 -1,1 105,5 -3,0 105,3 0,2 103,4 -1,3 101,8 -6,6 107,8 3,3 111,8 5,1 105,4 2,2
Apr 106,5 1,2 105,6 0,1 107,3 1,9 104,5 1,1 109,3 7,4 104,4 -3,2 108,7 -2,8 101,7 -3,5
Mai 104,9 -1,5 104,8 -0,8 105,0 -2,1 104,8 0,3 101,3 -7,3 107,7 3,2 111,7 2,8 105,2 3,4
Jun 106,2 1,2 107,6 2,7 105,7 0,7 104,3 -0,5 106,0 4,6 106,4 -1,2 109,5 -2,0 104,5 -0,7
Jul 106,0 -0,2 106,7 -0,8 105,9 0,2 103,3 -1,0 104,3 -1,6 107,3 0,8 109,0 -0,5 106,3 1,7
Aug 109,5 3,3 112,6 5,5 107,7 1,7 109,1 5,6 107,9 3,5 110,7 3,2 110,4 1,3 110,9 4,3
Sep 109,5 0,0 109,5 -2,8 110,0 2,1 105,1 -3,7 106,0 -1,8 112,1 1,3 114,5 3,7 110,7 -0,2
Okt 110,6 1,0 110,0 0,5 111,6 1,5 106,3 1,1 107,8 1,7 112,7 0,5 113,1 -1,2 112,5 1,6
Nov 110,8 0,2 113,3 3,0 109,5 -1,9 109,1 2,6 106,9 -0,8 113,8 1,0 116,1 2,7 112,4 -0,1
Dez 113,9 2,8 113,5 0,2 115,2 5,2 105,1 -3,7 107,2 0,3 118,9 4,5 123,9 6,7 115,8 3,0

2018 Jan 109,1 -4,2 108,3 -4,6 109,6 -4,9 109,0 3,7 104,7 -2,3 112,4 -5,5 116,3 -6,1 110,0 -5,0
Feb 110,1 0,9 107,5 -0,7 112,1 2,3 107,0 -1,8 102,6 -2,0 115,8 3,0 122,2 5,1 111,8 1,6
Mrz 108,4 -1,5 107,4 -0,1 108,8 -2,9 109,6 2,4 104,5 1,9 111,3 -3,9 114,1 -6,6 109,5 -2,1
Apr 107,8 -0,6 109,6 2,0 106,7 -1,9 107,7 -1,7 101,5 -2,9 112,5 1,1 111,2 -2,5 113,3 3,5
Mai 109,5 1,6 108,3 -1,2 110,2 3,3 110,6 2,7 104,2 2,7 113,6 1,0 113,4 2,0 113,7 0,4
Jun 106,2 -3,0 107,2 -1,0 104,2 -5,4 116,4 5,2 102,8 -1,3 108,8 -4,2 113,5 0,1 105,9 -6,9
Jul 106,2 0,0 107,3 0,1 104,2 0,0 116,7 0,3 104,2 1,4 107,7 -1,0 111,8 -1,5 105,2 -0,7
Aug 107,6 1,3 106,9 -0,4 107,5 3,2 111,9 -4,1 101,9 -2,2 111,9 3,9 108,9 -2,6 113,8 8,2
Sep 107,1 -0,5 106,6 -0,3 106,8 -0,7 111,9 0,0 104,3 2,4 109,3 -2,3 111,3 2,2 108,0 -5,1
Okt 107,7 0,6 107,4 0,8 108,1 1,2 105,6 -5,6 101,6 -2,6 112,3 2,7 117,9 5,9 108,8 0,7
Nov 106,9 -0,7 103,8 -3,4 109,2 1,0 103,3 -2,2 104,2 2,6 108,9 -3,0 105,7 -10,3 110,9 1,9
Dez 108,8 1,8 103,8 0,0 112,0 2,6 106,9 3,5 104,9 0,7 111,7 2,6 111,6 5,6 111,7 0,7

2019 Jan 105,3 -3,2 102,9 -0,9 106,8 -4,6 105,1 -1,7 103,5 -1,3 106,6 -4,6 107,0 -4,1 106,4 -4,7
Feb 101,1 -4,0 101,3 -1,6 100,9 -5,5 101,7 -3,2 101,3 -2,1 101,0 -5,3 102,2 -4,5 100,2 -5,8
Mrz 102,7 1,6 99,7 -1,6 103,9 3,0 107,8 6,0 96,7 -4,5 107,2 6,1 111,2 8,8 104,7 4,5
Apr 102,3 -0,4 99,5 -0,2 103,3 -0,6 107,8 0,0 96,4 -0,3 106,8 -0,4 104,5 -6,0 108,2 3,3
Mai 100,6 -1,7 98,1 -1,4 101,2 -2,0 107,0 -0,7 96,7 0,3 103,5 -3,1 102,6 -1,8 104,0 -3,9
Jun 102,0 1,4 99,0 0,9 103,4 2,2 105,4 -1,5 95,9 -0,8 106,7 3,1 100,9 -1,7 110,2 6,0
Jul 101,6 -0,4 98,0 -1,0 103,2 -0,2 106,0 0,6 96,9 1,0 105,1 -1,5 103,5 2,6 106,1 -3,7
Aug 101,0 -0,6 100,5 2,6 100,7 -2,4 104,7 -1,2 95,0 -2,0 105,5 0,4 107,0 3,4 104,6 -1,4
Sep 102,2 1,2 98,3 -2,2 104,2 3,5 105,4 0,7 96,3 1,4 106,7 1,1 105,2 -1,7 107,6 2,9
Okt 101,7 -0,5 99,1 0,8 102,4 -1,7 107,8 2,3 94,0 -2,4 107,5 0,7 115,4 9,7 102,6 -4,6
Nov 100,6 -1,1 98,0 -1,1 101,2 -1,2 108,3 0,5 95,6 1,7 104,4 -2,9 112,9 -2,2 99,2 -3,3
Dez 99,4 -1,2 100,3 2,3 98,2 -3,0 103,4 -4,5 96,6 1,0 101,5 -2,8 100,6 -10,9 102,0 2,8

2020 Jan 105,3 5,9 104,3 4,0 105,9 7,8 106,5 3,0 97,5 0,9 111,3 9,7 114,1 13,4 109,6 7,5
Feb 102,6 -2,6 104,1 -0,2 101,0 -4,6 108,2 1,6 98,0 0,5 106,1 -4,7 106,6 -6,6 105,8 -3,5
Mrz 86,7 -15,5 96,5 -7,3 78,2 -22,6 106,1 -1,9 83,5 -14,8 89,1 -16,0 85,9 -19,4 91,1 -13,9
Apr 62,9 -27,5 74,6 -22,7 51,8 -33,8 93,1 -12,3 63,7 -23,7 62,3 -30,1 58,6 -31,8 64,5 -29,2
Mai 70,8 12,6 75,4 1,1 64,4 24,3 97,7 4,9 73,5 15,4 68,7 10,3 72,4 23,5 66,4 2,9
Jun 90,9 28,4 82,9 9,9 94,8 47,2 98,5 0,8 99,5 35,4 84,3 22,7 88,9 22,8 81,4 22,6
Jul 95,2 4,7 92,1 11,1 96,5 1,8 100,5 2,0 90,5 -9,0 98,8 17,2 97,5 9,7 99,6 22,4
Aug 99,5 4,5 95,5 3,7 101,2 4,9 104,8 4,3 92,9 2,7 104,5 5,8 110,3 13,1 100,9 1,3
Sep 101,5 2,0 102,0 6,8 100,4 -0,8 108,0 3,1 95,7 3,0 105,9 1,3 106,5 -3,4 105,5 4,6
Okt 105,1 3,5 104,9 2,8 105,0 4,6 106,7 -1,2 99,6 4,1 109,3 3,2 106,5 0,0 111,0 5,2
Nov 108,0 2,8 110,1 5,0 107,0 1,9 106,2 -0,5 101,8 2,2 112,7 3,1 113,8 6,9 112,0 0,9
Dez 106,2 -1,7 111,7 1,5 101,9 -4,8 112,8 6,2 101,5 -0,3 109,7 -2,7 105,6 -7,2 112,3 0,3

2021 Jan 106,7 0,5 112,0 0,3 103,5 1,6 107,1 -5,1 98,5 -3,0 113,0 3,0 107,2 1,5 116,6 3,8
Feb 108,7 1,9 113,5 1,3 106,2 2,6 105,1 -1,9 103,0 4,6 113,0 0,0 111,6 4,1 113,9 -2,3
Mrz 111,9 2,9 115,5 1,8 109,3 2,9 114,4 8,8 106,3 3,2 116,1 2,7 112,8 1,1 118,1 3,7
Apr 113,6 1,5 116,3 0,7 112,1 2,6 111,6 -2,4 104,4 -1,8 120,5 3,8 115,0 2,0 123,9 4,9
Mai 109,8 -3,3 111,9 -3,8 107,7 -3,9 115,3 3,3 105,5 1,1 113,0 -6,2 114,5 -0,4 112,0 -9,6
Jun 114,8 4,6 113,7 1,6 115,7 7,4 112,1 -2,8 115,8 9,8 114,0 0,9 116,5 1,7 112,4 0,4
Jul 118,7 3,4 113,1 -0,5 122,0 5,4 120,5 7,5 112,9 -2,5 123,1 8,0 111,7 -4,1 130,1 15,7
Aug - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sep - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Okt - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Nov - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Dez - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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